

0

SLP(C)No. 11272 OF 2003  
ITEM No.34

Court No. 3

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.11272/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 28/01/2003 in AN 49/03  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

ASHISH S. MOHILE

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

CROMPTON GREAVES LTD.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment )  
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 31/10/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Santosh Paul, Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, adv.  
Mr. M.J.Paul,Adv.

For Respondent (s)  
Mr. Subramanaya Prasad, adv.  
Mohd. Rishal, Adv.  
Mr. A.S. Bhasme, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the parties state that the matter stands settled amicably between the parties out of the Court. Consent terms as recorded between the parties are filed in the Court supported by the affidavit of the petitioner and the affidavit of Shri S. Jayaram Senior General Manager (Legal) of the respondent company. The learned counsel for the parties state that at the consent terms bear the signatures of the defendant-petitioner Shri Ashish S. Mohile and Shri S. Jayaram abovesaid. The consent terms are taken on record and the special leave petition is dismissed as withdrawn as prayed.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
(Radha R. Bhatia)  
Court Master  
Court Master